

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

(CC 7109/2006)

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2006 in SA No.959/2005

of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KATTA VENKATA RAJA SUBRAMANYAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SESIHITULA ANANTHA RAMA RAO & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

With S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7269 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran,Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master